

LAW OFFICES
BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

DAVID V.G. BRYDON
JAMES C. SWEARENGEN
WILLIAM R. ENGLAND, III
JOHNNY K. RICHARDSON
GARY W. DUFFY
PAUL A. BOUDREAU
SONDRA B. MORGAN
CHARLES E. SMARR

312 EAST CAPITOL AVENUE
P.O. BOX 456
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-0456
TELEPHONE (573) 635-7166
FACSIMILE (573) 635-3847
E-Mail: dcooper@brydonlaw.com

DEAN L. COOPER
MARK G. ANDERSON
GREGORY C. MITCHELL
BRIAN T. MCCARTNEY
DIANA C. FARR
JANET E. WHEELER

OF COUNSEL
RICHARD T. CIOTTONE

December 29, 2003

FILED²

DEC 29 2003

Missouri Public
Service Commission

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

RE: *In the Matter of Missouri Gas Energy's Purchased Gas Adjustment Tariff
Revisions to be Reviewed in its 2000-2001 Actual Cost Adjustment,
Case No. GR-2001-382, et al.*

Dear Mr. Roberts:


Enclosed please find an original and eight copies of suggested corrections to the transcripts of proceedings in the above-referenced matter. A copy of the suggested corrections has been hand-delivered or mailed this date to parties of record.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, then please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

By:



Gary W. Duffy

GWD/jar
Enclosures

cc: Doug Micheel
Tim Schwarz
Jim Deutsch

Jeff Keevil
Rob Hack

***In the Matter of Missouri Gas Energy's Purchased Gas Adjustment Tariff Revisions
to be Reviewed in its 2000-2001 Actual Cost Adjustment
Case No. GR-2001-382, et al.***

SUGGESTED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS

P. 55, line 3:	“not a” should be “not of”
P. 59, line 25:	“callers” should be “collars”
P. 61, line 17:	“an” should be “ a”
P. 69, line 14:	“prongs” should be “programs”
P. 74, line 24:	“ill liquidity” should be “illiquidity”
P. 78, lines 8 and 23:	“L&G” should be “LNG”
P. 81, line 5:	“Hugitan” should be “Hugoton”
P. 87, line 10:	“withdraw” should be “withdrawal”
P. 89, line 15:	“heat” should be “heating”
P. 93, line 2:	“failing” should be “facing”
P. 95, line 24:	“fact” should be “facts”
P. 111, line 14:	“adversity” should be “aversion”
P. 118, line 23:	“timeline” should be “pipeline”
P. 132, line 18:	“do” should be “to”
P. 146, line 3:	“indites” should be “indicts”
P. 148, line 22:	“plannability” should be “flammability”
P. 152, line 23:	“individual in those months” should be “in those individual months,”

P. 159, line 17: "Energy Works" should be "EnergyWorx"

P. 167, line 24: "intend" should be "intent"

P. 169, lines 9, 11, and 25: "Bush" should be "Busch"

P. 184, lines 7 and 11: "Send Out" and "send out" should be "Sendout"

P. 210, line 17: "sendout" should be "Sendout"

P. 232, line 1: "proximate" should be "approximate"

P. 245, line 3: "prices do decline" should be "prices did decline"

P. 245, line 14: "unchartered" should be "uncharted"

P. 402, line 23: "taker pay" should be "take or pay"

P. 409, line 12: "termination" should be "determination"

P. 419, lines 16 and 23: "taker pay" should be "take or pay"

P. 419, line 21: "taker" should be "take or"

P. 473 line 18: "than" should be "then"

P. 502, line 19: "withdraws" should be "withdrawals"

P. 560, line 19: "actually" should be "actual"

P. 617, line 10: change "RUD" to "REV"

P. 624, line 10: change "Merlin" to "Verlenne"

P. 625, line 11: insert the word "be" between "to" and "quote"

P. 628, line 1: change "weathers" to "weather"

P. 631, line 3: change "production" to "protection"

P. 644, line 22: change "6.76.86" to "6.7686" in two places

P. 645, line 7: same change as on Page 644

P. 660, line 15:	change "fights" to "spikes"
P. 670, line 8:	insert "plan" after "storage"
P. 709, line 14:	change "long" to "wrong"
P. 722, line 4:	change "then" to "the"
P. 723, line 18:	change "meant" to "met"